Dear Parents/Carers, 0=20

Thank you all so much for your donations to ‘Children in Need’, you (¢}
managed to raise £140 which will be sent directly to this amazing charity. H ’

The children looked spot-tacular.

The tickets for the Early Years & KS1 productions and the disco tickets will be given

out shortly, please send your reply slips into school if you haven't already.

Year U had a visit from a Viking expert this week. He brought many artefacts with
him which the children were allowed to touch and dress up in. They were really
engaged and interested for the whole day and it brought the learning to life for

them. Please see a selection of pictures that were taken during the session.

Have a lovely weekend

Emma White

Dates for your diary
25th November - Scholastic Book fair
Tuesday 3rd December (9am-10am) - Bauble making with parents
Friday 6th December - Christmas Disco (letter to follow)
11th December EYFS & KS1 Nativity performances 2.00pm
12th December EYFS & KS1 Nativity performance 9.30am
18th December - Christmas Jumper & Christmas Dinner day
20th December - Talent Show and last day of term

6th January - Teacher Training Day




Term Dates

2024/2025

Autumn Term
Monday 3rd September 2024 to
Friday 25th October 2024
(Monday 2nd September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 28th October 2024 to

Friday 1st November 2024

Autumn term (continued)
Tuesday 5th November 2024 to
Friday 20th December 2024
(Monday 4th November is a
teacher training day)

Year 1 - Lehumo

Spring term Year 2 - Navya
Tuesday 7th January 2025 to

Friday 14th February 2025 Year 3 - Sebastian

(Monday 6th January is a teacher
training day)

Year 4 - Isaac B
Half Term Holiday
Monday 17th February 2025 to Year 5 - Sophia

Friday 21st February 2025

Spring Term (continued) Year 6 - Akosua

Monday 24th February 2025 to

Friday 11th April 2025

Easter Holiday

Monday 14th April 2025 to Can you please ensure| | Dylan - Pre-School
Friday 25th April 2025

Summer Term that your child reads Willow-Rose - Pre-School

LT L | every single day and that
Friday 23rd May 2025

Sophia - Year 2
you record this in their

Isaac B - Year b4

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May . o
2025 reading diaries.

Half Term Holiday Jabez - Year b
Monday 26th May 2025 to
Friday 30th May 2025 Happy
“The more that you

Summer Term (continued read, the more .
things you will Birthday

Monday 3rd June 2025 to Liions: THiS ks
Friday 18th July 2025 5 “sghat you learn, the

(Monday 2nd June & Monday 21st “ ] more places you'll
July are teacher training days (M go.” -Dr. Seuss




If you are having a clear out before Christmas, our early
years department would be very grateful for donations of

any the following items :

Plastic funnels for water play Q

-\

vV Z&‘S &% Small world creatures

(animals, dinosaurs, sea creature etc.)

CD player

Old placemats and coasters for the mud kitchens

Or Any other unwanted toys






